Attendee Report: MATP Services in Philadelphia County RFA 35-21 Pre-Application Conference

First Name [Last Name |Email Address Address City State/Province Code Phone Organization Job Title

Dasha Alexander dasha.alexander@modivcare.com |520 N. Delaware Ave Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19123 215-668-0692 Modivcare Solutions LLC Sr. Director of Client Services
Paul Borine paul.borine@modivcare.com 8519 Castor Avenue Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19152 215-391-8716 ModivCare Provider Relations Manager
Ann Bourne ann.bourne@modivcare.com 24576 Langford Road Chestertown Maryland 21620 410-946-7140 ModivCare Capture Manager

Lisa Bratek Ibratek803@gmail.com 520 N. Columbus Blvd Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19123 215-287-3326 Modivcare Transportation Manager
Dave Busch dbusch@mtm-inc.net 16 Hawk Ridge Circle Lake Saint Louis Missouri 63367 716-449-7646 MTM Inc. Chief Growth Officer

Ashton Childs ashton.childs@modivcare.com 3014 Turner Rd Williamson Georgia 30292 678-572-0123 Modivcare Proposal Manager

Sharon Coates sharon.coates@modivcare.com 520 N. Delaware Ave. Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19720 877-835-7436 Modivcare Facility Manager

William Courtney wcourtney@mtm-inc.net 824 E. Freedom Ave. Burnham Pennsylvania 17009 540-980-9614 MTM (Medical Transportation Management) Account Manager

Renee Doyle renee.doyle@modivcare.com 6900 Layton Ave, Suite 1200 Atlanta Georgia 30309 774-644-5773 Modivcare Proposal Project Manager
Cathy Dudo-Olive |cathy.dudo-olive@modivcare.com |520 N. Delaware Ave Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19123 215-519-2535 Modivcare Call Center Manager

David Ellis dellis@patriotamb.com 13430 DamarDrive Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19116 717-443-3278 Frontier Transportation, Inc. Development

Patricia Folks patricia.folks@modivcare.com 6900 Layton Avenue, Suite 1200 Denver Colorado 80237 707-656-1063 Modivcare Solutions, LLC Proposal Manager

Michael Hammond mhammond@mtm-inc.net 16 Hawk Ridge Lake St. Louis Missouri 63367 314-578-0338 MTM VP, Government Affairs
Douglas Hart douglas.hart@maodivcare.com Pennsylvania Provider Relations Director
Jenny Hartman jenny.hartman@transdev.com 720 E. Butterfield Rd. Lombard lllinois 60148 513-259-9429 Director of Business Development
Jack Hempstead [JAHEMSTEAD@MTM-INC.NET 1260 B Western Ave Unit 307 Lake Forest lllinois 60045 847-226-5458 Medical Transportation Management Vendor Account Manager
Lydia Hennick lydia.hennick@modivcare.com 777 Lowndes Hill Rd Bldg 2, Ste. 202 |Greenville South Carolina 29607 912-346-5794 Modivcare Director of Strategic Client Partnerships
Latoria Kirksey Ikirksey@ctdelco.or 2001 Industrial Highway Eddystone Pennsylvania 19022 215-900-2519 Community Transit of Delaware County Chief Customer Care Officer
Kayla Lucas klucas@mtme-inc.net MTM, Inc. Proposal Project Manager
Michele Lucas mlucas@mtm-inc.net 16 Hawk Ridge Court Lake St. Louis Missouri 63367 636-541-2978 MTM, Inc. Chief Marketing Officer
Chuck Meyer cmeyer@welltransnemt.com Indianapolis Indiana WellTrans Financial Operations Manager
Mohamed |Mohamedein |mohamed@sarahcarcare.com 7147 Lynford Street Philadelphia Pennsylvania 19149 215-939-5775 Sarah Car Care, Inc Vice President

Robert Pittman Robert.Pittman@modivcare.com Georgia Modivcare Solutions, LLC

Crystal Richardson |crystal.richardson@modivcare.com |810 Maple Road Charleston West Virginia 25302 304-590-1878 Modivcare Proposal Manager

Michelle Riegel michelleriegel21 @gmail.com 115 Delaware Ave West Chester Pennsylvania 19380 610-587-0744 Riegel Resources, LLC President

Amy Ritchie aritchie@mtme-inc.net 16 Hawk Ridge Drive Lake St. Louis Missouri 63367 163-669-55634 Medical Transportation Management (MTM) Vice President, Proposals
Linda Arguedas ccialinda@aol.com 201 South Lancaster St, Apt. 22 Annville Pennsylvania 17003 717-639-7718 MTM Vendor Account Manager
Aleksandr |Shusterman |ashusterman@mtm-inc.net 1100 ave at port imperial, Apt. 413 weehawken New Jersey 07086 917-499-2202 MTM Transportation Manager
Brian Arnold barnold@mtm-inc.net 16 Hawk Ridge Dr. Lake St Louis Missouri 63367 276-920-4999 MTM Regional Director Operations
April Briggs wheelstakeyouthere@comcast.net (2225 State Road Drexel Hill Pennsylvania 19026 856-264-9276 Wheels Take You There Transportation Services CEO

April Gostin april.gostin@modivcare.com Modivcare Client Executive

Ray Hagan rhagan@welltransnemt.com Indianapolis Indiana WellTrans VP Operations

Karen Patterson pattersontrans@yahoo.com

LeKesh Pettis lekesh.pettis@modivcare.com 1275 Peachtree Street, 6th floor Atlanta Georgia 30309 480-547-0543 ModivCare Solutions LLC Dir. Proposal Mgmt.

Will Retherford  |wretherford@welltransnemt.com Indianapolis Indiana WellTrans CEO

Timothy Terhune tterhune@welltransnemt.com Indianapolis Indiana WellTrans Finance Director
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